

CS DJ 91/25
DEEPAK AGGARWAL VS. NEHA GOEL

06.02.2025

Fresh suit u/o 37 of CPC received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Prabhanjan Jha, Sh. Rishi Arora and Sh. Pranshu Khurana, counsel(s) for plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

After perusal of record, I am of the considered view that present suit is not maintainable u/o 37 of CPC. Hence, the present suit is hereby treated as ordinary suit.

Issue summons of the suit to defendant on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post/Courier as well as through all approved electronic modes, returnable on 08.05.2025.

Steps be taken within 15 days.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/06.02.2025