

13 CS DJ 91/25 DEEPAK AGGARWAL Vs. NEHA GOEL

29.10.2025

Present : Sh. Sarthak Mittal, Counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff in person.

Defendant unserved.

The summons of the defendant received back unserved. Accordingly, issue fresh summons to her through all permissible modes, subject to taking of requisite steps. The process be given dasti, as desired.

To come up for service of the defendant on
26.02.2026.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 29.10.2025