

9 CS DJ 91/25 DEEPAK AGGARWAL Vs. NEHA GOEL

26.02.2026

Present : Ms. Rishika Arora, Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Defendant absent.

The summons of the defendant received back with the report of “**refusal**” on 10.11.2025. Accordingly, the defendant is deemed to be served. She has neither appeared, nor filed the WS whereby she is proceeded exparte.

To come up for exparte PE on **18.05.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 26.02.2026