

46 CS DJ 91/25

DEEPAK AGGARWAL Vs. NEHA GOEL

05.06.2026

Present: Sh. Sumit Bhardwaj, Counsel for the plaintiff.
PW1 Deepak Aggarwal in person.
Defendant is ex parte.

PW1 examined and discharged.

PE closed being complete.

Final arguments heard.

Vide separate judgment of the even date, the suit of the plaintiff has been decreed in terms thereof.

Decree Sheet be accordingly prepared.

File be consigned to record room after necessary compliance.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(North)/Rohini Courts,
Delhi/05.06.2026_(RJ)